## Disclaimer:

The Competition DG makes the information provided by the notifying parties in section 1.2 of Form CO available to the public in order to increase transparency. This information has been prepared by the notifying parties under their sole responsibility, and its content in no way prejudges the view the Commission may take of the planned operation. Nor can the Commission be held responsible for any incorrect or misleading information contained therein.

## COMP/M.4136 - Deutsche Post/Williams Lea

## **SECTION 1.2**

## **Description of the concentration**

On or before 10. February 2006 DPAG concluded agreements with the majority of Williams Lea's current shareholders according to which DPAG is to acquire sole control over Williams Lea.

The principal business activities of the undertakings concerned are as follows:

Deutsche Post AG: provision of postal and mail services, express delivery of documents and parcels, freight forwarding, contract logistics and financial services

Williams Lea Group Ltd: provision of document business process outsourcing services, such as reprographics, mailroom services and printing.